

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9333 of 2023

Bisal Munda & others

.... Petitioners

Mr. R. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

.... Opposite Parties

Mr. S. Das, A.G.A.

CORAM:

JUSTICE A.K. MOHAPATRA

ORDER

13.04.2023

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
2. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner as well as learned Addl. Government Advocate for the State.
3. Learned counsel for the Petitioner filed an additional affidavit. The same is accepted and taken on record.
4. A copy of the additional affidavit has already been served on learned Addl. Government Advocate.
5. Learned Addl. Government Advocate seeks some time to file reply affidavit on the additional affidavit. He also take instruction as to whether the results have been published as has been provided in advertisement as well as in the rules that is category wise as well as for each district separately or not and intimate this Court by the next date.
6. List this matter on 20.04.2023.
7. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge