



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) Nos.9333, 8793, 9041, 9042, 9112, 9123,
9521, 9523, 9742, 9761, 10686, 10910, 11503,
11507, 11525, 12111 of 2023
& W.P.(C) No.3731 of 2024

Bisal Munda & Ors.

....

Petitioners

Mr. R. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER

Order No.

30.10.2025

- 14.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
- 3.** In course of hearing, learned counsel appearing for the Parties contended that they intend to amend the prayer suitably so that the issue raised can be adjudicated by this Court.
- 4.** List these matters after filing of such application.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge

Subrat