



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.9333 of 2023

Bisal Munda

....

Petitioner

Mr. R. Rath, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

05.05.2026

Order No.

- 16.** 1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical) Mode.
- 2.** Heard.
- 3.** In course of hearing learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners contended that Writ Petition be confined to Petitioner No.21 only and liberty be given to file separate Writ Petition in respect of other Petitioners. Such prayer is allowed.
- 4.** List this matter in the week commencing 29th June, 2026 along with the connected matters listed for today.

(Biraja Prasanna Satapathy)
Judge